GMC Western States

Wine Country Fall Rally
The Schedule

Rally Masters Dave & Donna de Graffenreid

Co-Host Nick & Donna
October 5-9, 2017

Welcome GMC friends to four fun filled educational days at
Wine Country RV Resort.
Paso Robles, California

Events, meals & meetings will be in the
Wine Loft Clubhouse & Patios
Plates and utensils will be provided for all meals

Thursday October 5

1:00 pm  Welcome GMC Western State Attendees
Check in at the office and we will be directed you to your site
Return for your Packet & Volunteer sign up opportunity:
at the Registration Table

1:30 pm  Executive Board Meeting

3:00 pm  Creating Succulent Centerpieces: Wine Loft Patio Site

5:00 pm  Announcements: FA/18 Eagle Flight Simulator Raffle Tickets

5:00 pm  Roving Hors D’Oeuvres Six Station Poker Run in the Park
Happy Hour Margarita Bucket Station One
Clubhouse Dessert Station Six

7:15pm Meet the Vendors
Game Night Mexican Train, Jokers & Marbles, Music

Friday October 6
7:00 am  Morning Walkers



8:00 am

8:30 am
9:00 am

9:00 am
10:15 am

11:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:30 pm

5:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

7:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am

10:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm

4:15 pm

Pancake Breakfast

Flight Simulator Raffle Drawing

Braided Napkin Rings (Supplies provided but please
bring your own fabric scissors) with Ruth Beckman
Hitches, Tow Bars, Base Plates, Electrical, Safety Devices
and Locks for Tow Bars: with Jim Kanomata

Ten Great Mods | can make to my GMC for free:
with Gene Fisher

Pizza Making with Donna de Graffenreid & Friends
EFI: Successes and Failures with George Beckman
Relaxation and Lunch (The GMCWS Pizza Party)
Estrella Warbirds Museum Tour

Start Six Raffle Winners 20 Minute Flights

Dirty Fuel Tanks, and what to do about them:

with Jim Kanomata

What would you do in a Medical Emergency:

with Sky med Ambassadors Bruce & Pauline Pokallus
Sponsoring Wine & Cheese

Happy Hour- Chips & Salsa

Morro Bay Farms BBQ Chicken Dinner

Ice Cream Social

Ideal GMC Couples/ Games

Saturday October 7

Morning Walkers

Biscuits & Gravy Breakfast

Super Photo Fun with Dave de Graffenreid

Sawzall Slide Out: with Manny Trovao

The Book Club The Killer Angels by Michel Shaara:
with Susane Wright

Open Forum: Come and get answers to your questions
with George Beckman and the Experts

Relaxation and Lunch on your own

GMC Swap Meet

Bread Puddings & “Bourbon Sauce” Cooking Class:
with Donna de Graffenreid

Upgrade Designs: Three Point Seat Belts, Reaction Arms,
Quad Bags: with Rick Flanagan
Donate Live Auction stuff and Swap meet leftovers



4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

11:00 am

11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

7:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 am
8:30 am
12:00 pm

Wine Tasting with Tobie James Winery

Happy Hour- BYOB

Morro Bay Farms Santa Maria Style Tri Tip BBQ Dinner
Bread Pudding Dessert with “Bourbon Sauce”

Live Auction/Games

Sunday October 8

Morning Devotional: with Ruth & George

Breakfast Burritos

General Membership Meeting

Former Members GMC Motorhome Welcomed at Rallies,
What about Former Members? Joe Nehl & Nick Roenick
Fabric Covered Notebooks (supplies provided but please
bring your own fabric scissors) By Ruth Beckman
Forever Onan: with Gene Fisher

Relaxation and Lunch

Matinee GMC original Kiosk Movies

GMC Open House

Raffle Center Pieces

Happy Hour- BYOB/Snack Mix

Ranch Style Wood BBQ Savory Gourmet Brats, Burgers
and Dogs Dinner

Ice Cream Social

GMC Game

Monday October 9

Continental Breakfast
Clean Up
Check Out Time

Good bye and we’ll see you at the

GMC Western States / GMC International

2018 Spring Rally April 6-12
Lazy Days KOA
Tucson, Az.



