## **GMC Western States**

# Wine Country Fall Rally The Schedule

Rally Masters Dave & Donna de Graffenreid Co-Host Nick & Donna October 5-9, 2017

Welcome GMC friends to four fun filled educational days at Wine Country RV Resort.

Paso Robles, California

Events, meals & meetings will be in the Wine Loft Clubhouse & Patios Plates and utensils will be provided for all meals

#### **Thursday October 5**

Welcome GMC Western State Attendees
Check in at the office and we will be directed you to your site
Return for your Packet & Volunteer sign up opportunity:
at the Registration Table
Executive Board Meeting
Creating Succulent Centerpieces: Wine Loft Patio Site
Announcements: FA/18 Eagle Flight Simulator Raffle Tickets
Roving Hors D'Oeuvres Six Station Poker Run in the Park
Happy Hour Margarita Bucket Station One
Clubhouse Dessert Station Six
Meet the Vendors
Game Night Mexican Train, Jokers & Marbles, Music

#### Friday October 6

7:00 am Morning Walkers

8:00 am	Pancake Breakfast
8:30 am	Flight Simulator Raffle Drawing
9:00 am	Braided Napkin Rings (Supplies provided but please
	bring your own fabric scissors) with Ruth Beckman
9:00 am	Hitches, Tow Bars, Base Plates, Electrical, Safety Devices
	and Locks for Tow Bars: with Jim Kanomata
10:15 am	Ten Great Mods I can make to my GMC for free:
	with Gene Fisher
11:00 am	Pizza Making with Donna de Graffenreid & Friends
11:00 am	EFI: Successes and Failures with George Beckman
12:00 pm	Relaxation and Lunch (The GMCWS Pizza Party)
1:00 pm	Estrella Warbirds Museum Tour
1:00 pm	Start Six Raffle Winners 20 Minute Flights
3:30 pm	Dirty Fuel Tanks, and what to do about them:
	with Jim Kanomata
4:30 pm	What would you do in a Medical Emergency:
	with Sky med Ambassadors Bruce & Pauline Pokallus
	Sponsoring Wine & Cheese
5:30 pm	Happy Hour- Chips & Salsa
6:00 pm	Morro Bay Farms BBQ Chicken Dinner
7:00 pm	Ice Cream Social
7:30 pm	Ideal GMC Couples/ Games

## Saturday October 7

7:00 am	Morning Walkers
8:00 am	Biscuits & Gravy Breakfast
9:00 am	Super Photo Fun with Dave de Graffenreid
9:30 am	Sawzall Slide Out: with Manny Trovao
10:30 ar	m The Book Club <i>The Killer Angels</i> by Michel Shaara:
	with Susane Wright
10:30 ar	m Open Forum: Come and get answers to your questions
	with George Beckman and the Experts
12:00 pr	m Relaxation and Lunch on your own
1:00 pm	GMC Swap Meet
3:00 pm	Bread Puddings & "Bourbon Sauce" Cooking Class:
	with Donna de Graffenreid
3:00 pm	
	Quad Bags: with Rick Flanagan
4:15 pm	Donate Live Auction stuff and Swap meet leftovers

4:30 pm	Wine Tasting with Tobie James Winery
5:30 pm	Happy Hour- BYOB
6:00 pm	Morro Bay Farms Santa Maria Style Tri Tip BBQ Dinner
7:00 pm	Bread Pudding Dessert with "Bourbon Sauce"
7:30 pm	Live Auction/Games

Sunday October 8			
7:30 am	Morning Devotional: with Ruth & George		
8:00 am	Breakfast Burritos		
9:00 am	General Membership Meeting		
10:00 am	Former Members GMC Motorhome Welcomed at Rallies,		
	What about Former Members? Joe Nehl & Nick Roenick		
11:00 am	Fabric Covered Notebooks (supplies provided but please		
	bring your own fabric scissors) By Ruth Beckman		
11:00 am	Forever Onan: with Gene Fisher		
12:00 pm	Relaxation and Lunch		
1:00 pm	Matinee GMC original Kiosk Movies		
3:00 pm	GMC Open House		
5:00 pm	Raffle Center Pieces		
5:00 pm	Happy Hour- BYOB/Snack Mix		
6:00 pm	Ranch Style Wood BBQ Savory Gourmet Brats, Burgers		
	and Dogs Dinner		
7:30 pm	Ice Cream Social		
7:30 pm	GMC Game		

### **Monday October 9**

7:30 am Continental Breakfast 8:30 am Clean Up 12:00 pm Check Out Time

> Good bye and we'll see you at the **GMC Western States / GMC International** 2018 Spring Rally April 6-12 **Lazy Days KOA** Tucson, Az.